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MCCONNELSVILLE Results 
Friday, August 7, 2020 

 
 

FIRST RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD FILLIES  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  1st Division  TOTAL PURSE: $10,032
Gait: Pace     Purse: $5,016    Class: OHFS 2F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 83-1    Off Time: 5:02 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
4  IM ROCKIN COUNTRY     L    4   1-1H     1-1H     1-1T     1-1      1-NS     2:03.3  29.3      NB   Jo Hershberger     Fr Boyd
7  DRAGONS LUCKY LADY         [7  5-6T     5-5Q     4-3H     3-1H     2-NS     2:03.3  29.0      NB   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
3  MCJINGLE                   3   2-1H     2-1H     2-1T     2-1      3-HD     2:03.3  29.1      NB   Sc Cisco           Je Kirkbride
6  CRUISIN THRU TIME          6   6-8Q     6-7T     6-6      4-3      4-2      2:04.0  28.4      NB   Du Bothman         St Carter
5  HYDRASTAR                  5   3-3      3-2H     3o-3Q    5-6      5-11     2:05.4  31.1      NB   De Watiker         Er Nesselroad
1  CRUZIN SUSAN               1   4-5Q     4-4H     5o-5H    6-8H     6-16     2:06.4  31.4      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
2  DM'S SELA                  2   x7x-16Q  7-DIS    7-DIS    7-DIS    7-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Ro Burns           Ke Meade
Time-31.4; 1:04.0; 1:34.0; 2:03.3

4-IM ROCKIN COUNTRY (Jonas Hershberger)  0.00      0.00      0.00
7-DRAGONS LUCKY LADY (Brendan Johnson)             0.00      0.00
3-MCJINGLE (Scott Cisco)                                     0.00

1st IM ROCKIN COUNTRY (2, F, PET ROCK - I'M ALL COUNTRY - ARTISCAPE)
Winning Owners: Andrew G Malone,Waterford,OH

SECOND RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD COLTS AND GELDINGS  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  1st Division  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,342
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,671    Class: OHFS 3C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 83-1    Off Time: 5:20 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  SUNDANCEDIAMOND       L    2   1-1H     1-1T     1-HD     1-1H     1-1T     2:03.4  29.4      NB   Du Bothman         St Carter
1  MJ'SLIBERTYVALANCE         1   2-1H     2-1T     3-1H     2-1H     2-1T     2:04.1  30.0      NB   Al Hawk            Do Bross
3  DEJARWIN                   3   5-7      5-6T     4-5H     4-6H     3-6T     2:05.1  30.1      NB   De Watiker         Fr Morgan Jr
5  CHURCHSTREETPISTOL         5   4-4H     4-5Q     5o-6H    5-6H     4-7T     2:05.2  30.1      NB   Ba Dillon          Ba Dillon
6  JUST LIKE MAGIC            6   3-3      3-3Q     2o-HD    3x-4H    5-24H    2:08.3  34.3      NB   Jo Christman       Jo Christman
4  DEEP BREATH           L    x4x x6-DIS   x6x-DIS  6-DIS    6-DIS    6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
Time-32.0; 1:04.3; 1:34.0; 2:03.4

2-SUNDANCEDIAMOND (Dustin Bothman)       0.00      0.00      0.00
1-MJ'SLIBERTYVALANCE (Alexander Hawk)              0.00      0.00
3-DEJARWIN (Derek Watiker)                                   0.00

1st SUNDANCEDIAMOND (3, G, BREAK THE BANK K - STOCKY ERIKA - STOCK ANGLER)
Winning Owners: George C Smith,Springfield,OH;Steven M Carter,Londonderry,OH

THIRD RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD COLTS AND GELDINGS  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT
Gait: Pace     Purse: $8,847    Class: OHFS 3C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 83-1    Off Time: 5:39 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
6  CODY HANOVER          L    6   1-HD     2-1H     1-2      1-2Q     1-5      1:57.2  28.3      NB   De Watiker         De Watiker
3  MR DS ROCK                 3   4-5H     4-4T     3o-2H    2-2Q     2-5      1:58.2  29.1      NB   Du Bothman         St Carter
4  REAL VISION                4   5-8      5-6H     4o-5H    4-4T     3-8      1:59.0  29.1      NB   Br Clemens         Me Byler
2  LL MYSTRO                  2   2-HD     1-1H     2-2      3-3Q     4-8Q     1:59.0  29.4      NB   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
5  DRAGON QUEST               5   6-10H    6-8Q     6-7H     5-7T     5-8T     1:59.1  29.0      NB   Jo Hershberger     Sa Clark
1  EDS COUNTRY ROCKER         1   3-3      3-3      5-6      6-11T    6-26T    2:02.4  32.4      NB   Al Hawk            Ed Davis
Time-28.3; 59.0; 1:28.4; 1:57.2

6-CODY HANOVER (Derek Watiker)           0.00      0.00      0.00
3-MR DS ROCK (Dustin Bothman)                      0.00      0.00
4-REAL VISION (Brady Clemens)                                0.00

1st CODY HANOVER (3, C, DRAGON AGAIN - CALGARY HANOVER - WESTERN IDEAL)
Winning Owners: Lionel Ray Watiker,Zanesville,OH

FOURTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD FILLIES  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  1st Division  TOTAL PURSE: $9,148
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,574    Class: OHFS 2F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 83-1    Off Time: 5:57 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  LITTLESAMMY                1   1-1      1-2      1-4      1-5      1-11H    2:09.4  31.1      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
3  TROTTING UP ASTORM         3x  4-13     4-13H    4-13H    3-10     2-11H    2:12.0  30.4      NB   Al Hawk            Ch Vigneron
4  SHADY RAMONA               4   2o-1     2-2      2-4      2-5      3-15     2:12.4  33.2      NB   Ro Burns           Ro Burns
5  HAT PIN                    5   3-5      3-5H     x3-7H    x4-13    4-29T    2:15.4  35.4      NB   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
2  DUCHESS VAN FOSSAN         2   x5-20    5-21H    x5-DIS   5-DIS    5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Mi Sowers          Mi Sowers
Time-33.1; 1:06.0; 1:38.3; 2:09.4

1-LITTLESAMMY (Brady Clemens)            0.00      0.00      0.00
3-TROTTING UP ASTORM (Alexander Hawk)              0.00      0.00
4-SHADY RAMONA (Roy Burns)                                   0.00

1st LITTLESAMMY (2, F, VICTORY SAM - BV'S LEGACY - LOU'S LEGACY)
Winning Owners: Casey Clemens,Malta,OH
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FIFTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD FILLIES  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  2nd Division  TOTAL PURSE: $10,032
Gait: Pace     Purse: $5,016    Class: OHFS 2F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 83-1    Off Time: 6:14 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  ROCKIN MOON                1   1-1      1-1T     1-2      1-2Q     1-4      2:02.3  30.2      NB   Al Hawk            Ea Owings
2  JURASSIC JJ                2   3-5      3-4Q     4-3H     2-2Q     2-4      2:03.2  30.3      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
5  LIL MIFF MOLLY        L    5   7-14Q    7-11     6o-5T    4-4T     3-4Q     2:03.2  30.0      NB   De Watiker         St Baker
6  CAMMY CRUISER              6   4-8H     5-6T     7-6Q     5-5Q     4-5      2:03.3  30.1      NB   Jo Hershberger     Fr Boyd
7  VALERYA STEEL              [7  5-10Q    4o-6T    3-2      3-3Q     5-7Q     2:04.0  31.2      NB   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
4  WESTERN ROSIE              4   2o-1     2-1T     2o-2     6-7Q     6-14Q    2:05.2  32.4      NB   Du Bothman         St Carter
3  WF FELICIA                 3   6-12T    6-8T     5o-3T    7-10Q    7-18H    2:06.1  33.1      NB   Sc Cisco           Je Kirkbride
Time-29.3; 1:01.0; 1:32.1; 2:02.3

1-ROCKIN MOON (Alexander Hawk)           0.00      0.00      0.00
2-JURASSIC JJ (Brady Clemens)                      0.00      0.00
5-LIL MIFF MOLLY (Derek Watiker)                             0.00

1st ROCKIN MOON (2, F, PET ROCK - MOONLESS NIGHT - BADLANDS HANOVER)
Winning Owners: Richard L Owings,Mcarthur,OH

SIXTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD COLTS AND GELDINGS  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  2nd Division  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,342
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,671    Class: OHFS 3C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 83-1    Off Time: 6:35 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  HANDSOME PETE              1   2-3      2-2      2-2      2-2H     1-1Q     2:01.3  29.2      NB   Al Hawk            Ea Owings
4  FATHER TIME                4   1-3      1-2      1-2      1-2H     2-1Q     2:01.4  30.0      NB   Mi Lowe            Mi Lowe
2  JAMAHL CHIP                2   3-5H     4-4      4-4      3-4T     3-6      2:02.4  30.1      NB   Sc Cisco           St Moore
3  MISSION VOYAGE        L    3   5o-8     3o-2     3o-2H    4-7T     4-10T    2:03.4  31.3      NB   Mi Sowers          Mi Sowers
5  BV'S CHIP                  5   4-7H     5-4H     5o-4     5-9T     5-13     2:04.1  31.3      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
6  WILL'S WAY                 6   x6-23    6-DIS    6-DIS    6-DIS    6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Jo Christman       Jo Christman
Time-30.0; 1:01.1; 1:31.4; 2:01.3

1-HANDSOME PETE (Alexander Hawk)         0.00      0.00      0.00
4-FATHER TIME (Michael Lowe)                       0.00      0.00
2-JAMAHL CHIP (Scott Cisco)                                  0.00

1st HANDSOME PETE (3, C, UNCLE PETER - STONEBRIDGE MARITA - ANGUS HALL)
Winning Owners: Richard L Owings,Mcarthur,OH

SEVENTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD FILLIES  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  2nd Division  TOTAL PURSE: $9,148
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,574    Class: OHFS 2F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 83-1    Off Time: 6:48 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  BEFORE YOU GO GO           1   2-10     2-4      2-2      2-H      1-3H     2:09.2  33.1      NB   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
3  K ANNE                     3x  1-10     1-4      1-2      1-H      2-3H     2:10.0  34.1      NB   Ro Burns           Ro Burns
4  MJ'S AUNT BURNY            4   3-25     3-DIS    3-DIS    3-DIS    3-27     2:14.4  00.0      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
2  CHARLOTTE K                x2  4-40     4-DIS    4-DIS    4-DIS    4-35H    2:16.2  00.0      NB   Du Bothman         St Carter
Time-31.0; 1:03.1; 1:35.4; 2:09.2

1-BEFORE YOU GO GO (Brendan Johnson)     0.00      0.00      0.00
3-K ANNE (Roy Burns)                               0.00      0.00
4-MJ'S AUNT BURNY (Brady Clemens)                            0.00

1st BEFORE YOU GO GO (2, F, AND AWAY WE GO - LIVIAS SECRET - MUSCLES YANKEE)
Winning Owners: Foulk Stables Inc,Springfield,OH;William A Hartt,Carmel,ME

EIGHTH RACE
Condition: FREE FOR ALL
Gait: Trot     Purse: $1,000    Class: FFA        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 83-1    Off Time: 7:05 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
4  EMILENE'S FUTURE      L    4   3-6Q     3-8      2-4H     2-1H     1-9T     2:06.0  34.1      NB   Al Hawk            Ri Williams
2  INDIGO K              L    2   1o-1Q    1-3      1-4H     1-1H     2-9T     2:08.0  37.0      NB   Sc Cisco           Ba Lewis
1  WEATHER HEATHER            1   2-1Q     2-3      3-8H     3-9H     3-17Q    2:09.2  36.4      NB   Br Clemens         Da Miller
3  HANKY PANKY ANDY           3   4-DIS    4x-DIS   4x-DIS   4-DIS    4-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Jo Hershberger     Fr Boyd
Time-28.4; 58.4; 1:31.0; 2:06.0

4-EMILENE'S FUTURE (Alexander Hawk)      0.00      0.00      0.00
2-INDIGO K (Scott Cisco)                           0.00      0.00
1-WEATHER HEATHER (Brady Clemens)                            0.00

1st EMILENE'S FUTURE (9, M, TRAINFORTHEFUTURE - K W'S LASERMACHINE - ARMBRO LASER)
Winning Owners: Judith L Moyer,St Clairsville,OH


